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/ DRAFT AGENDA \
ETUCE Training Workshop

Education Trade Unions Addressing Gender Equality
Through Social Dialogue

Venue: Hotel Ripa Roma, Rome, Italy

\ Date: 14-15 January 2019 /

DAY 1
Monday, 14 January 2019

09:00 Opening
By Christine Blower, ETUCE President

09:10 Welcome Messages
By Noemi Ranieri, UIL-Scuola
By Paola Serafin, CISL-S
By Francesca Ruocco, FLC-CGIL

09:25 Introduction to the project
By Ekaterina Efimenko, ETUCE

09:35 European Context: Gender, education, and the teaching profession
By Anne Neégre, Vice-President in charge of Equality, Conference of INGOs, Council of Europe

09:50 Questions

10:00 Gender equality in the education sector and within education trade unions in Europe
Presentation by Martina Weber and Inga Pavlovaite, Project Researchers

10:20 Questions
10:30 Coffee break
10:50 Panel discussions: Horizontal and vertical segregation in the education sector

Moderator: Rossella Benedetti, Project Advisory Group
Alexandra Bojanic, SNUipp, France
Sandra Kimovec, Sanja Sprem, CTU, Croatia

Tanja Modrijan, ESTUS, Slovenia

11:30 Questions and debate in plenary
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11:40

12:20
12:30

13:45

16:00
16:30
17:00

19.30

DAY 2:

Trade unions’ actions addressing work-life balance challenges and gender pay and pension
gap in the teaching profession

Emel Tel, Gizem Kavaz, KTOS, Cyprus

Gabriella Tennesen, BUPL, Denmark

Claudette Mintoff, MUT, Malta

Questions

Lunch

Working group sessions

How can education trade unions contribute to ensuring equality in the teaching profession
using social dialogue instruments?

Coffee break

Report from working groups

End of day 1

Dinner at Antica Pesa

Tuesday, 15 January 2019

09:00

09:05

09:45

09:55

10:10

10:20

10:40

11:20

11:30

12:30

12:45

Introduction to Day 2

Panel discussion: Gender equality challenges faced by educators in Italy and education
trade unions’ actions addressing these challenges

Moderator: Alexandra Bojanic, Project Advisory Group

Sylvia Liuti, Director of European projects, FORMA.Azione srl, Italy

Rossella Benedetti, UIL-SCUOLA, Italy

Paola Serafin, CISL-S, Italy

Maristella Mortellaro, FLC-CGIL, Italy

Questions

Establishing a gender equality department within trade unions
By Luz Martinez Ten, FETE/FeSP-UGT, Spain

Questions

Coffee break

Trade unions’ actions addressing gender equality issues linked to wider societal issues
(demographic change, greater mobility etc.) and gender-based violence in the workplace
Manos Androulakis, DOE, Greece

Feray Aytekin Aydogan, EGITIM-SEN, Turkey

Anxhela Llalla, SPASH, Albania

Questions

Exercise on planning practical measure to implement the explicit policy on gender equality

Conclusions and closure
By Christine Blower, ETUCE President

Lunch
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