





## **DRAFT** AGENDA

**ETUCE Training Workshop** 

## Education Trade Unions Addressing Gender Equality Through Social Dialogue

Venue: Hotel Ripa Roma, Rome, Italy

Date: 14-15 January 2019

## DAY 1 Monday, 14 January 2019

09:00	<b>Opening</b> By Christine Blower, ETUCE President
09:10	<b>Welcome Messages</b> By Noemi Ranieri, UIL-Scuola By Paola Serafin, CISL-S By Francesca Ruocco, FLC-CGIL
09:25	Introduction to the project By Ekaterina Efimenko, ETUCE
09:35	<b>European Context: Gender, education, and the teaching profession</b> By Anne Nègre, Vice-President in charge of Equality, Conference of INGOs, Council of Europe
09:50	Questions
10:00	Gender equality in the education sector and within education trade unions in Europe Presentation by Martina Weber and Inga Pavlovaite, Project Researchers
10:20	Questions
10:30	Coffee break
10:50	Panel discussions: Horizontal and vertical segregation in the education sector Moderator: Rossella Benedetti, Project Advisory Group
	Alexandra Bojanic, SNUipp, France Sandra Kimovec, Sanja Sprem, CTU, Croatia Tanja Modrijan, ESTUS, Slovenia
11:30	Questions and debate in plenary



11:40	<b>Trade unions' actions addressing work-life balance challenges and gender pay and pension</b> <b>gap in the teaching profession</b> <i>Emel Tel, Gizem Kavaz, KTOS, Cyprus</i> <i>Gabriella Tønnesen, BUPL, Denmark</i> <i>Claudette Mintoff, MUT, Malta</i>
12:20	Questions
12:30	Lunch
13:45	Working group sessions How can education trade unions contribute to ensuring equality in the teaching profession using social dialogue instruments?
16:00	Coffee break
16:30	Report from working groups
17:00	End of day 1
19.30	Dinner at Antica Pesa

## DAY 2: Tuesday, 15 January 2019

09:00	Introduction to Day 2
09:05	Panel discussion: Gender equality challenges faced by educators in Italy and education trade unions' actions addressing these challenges Moderator: Alexandra Bojanic, Project Advisory Group Sylvia Liuti, Director of European projects, FORMA.Azione srl, Italy Rossella Benedetti, UIL-SCUOLA, Italy Paola Serafin, CISL-S, Italy Maristella Mortellaro, FLC-CGIL, Italy
09:45	Questions
09:55	<b>Establishing a gender equality department within trade unions</b> By Luz Martinez Ten, FETE/FeSP-UGT, Spain
10:10	Questions
10:20	Coffee break
10:40	<b>Trade unions' actions addressing gender equality issues linked to wider societal issues</b> (demographic change, greater mobility etc.) and gender-based violence in the workplace Manos Androulakis, DOE, Greece Feray Aytekin Aydogan, EGITIM-SEN, Turkey Anxhela Llalla, SPASH, Albania
11:20	Questions
11:30	Exercise on planning practical measure to implement the explicit policy on gender equality
12:30	<b>Conclusions and closure</b> By Christine Blower, ETUCE President
12:45	Lunch



This project is carried out with the financial support of the European Commission